RESOLUTION 24-___

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUSA AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER A CONTRACT WITH CALTRANS ON BEHALF OF THE AGENCY TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE CITY OF COLUSA, REFRESH, REVITALISE, REJUVENATE COLUSA PARKS

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Colusa is eligible to receive Federal and/or State funding for certain transportation planning-related plans, through the California Department of Transportation;

WHEREAS, a Restricted Grant Agreement is needed to be executed with the California Department of Transportation before such funds can be claimed through the Clean California Local Grant Program;

WHEREAS, the City of Colusa wishes to delegate authorization to execute these agreements and any amendments thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Colusa, authorize the City Manager to enter a contract with Caltrans on behalf of the City of Colusa, or designee, to execute all Restricted Grant Agreements and any amendments thereto with the California Department of Transportation.

APPROVED AND PASSED this 6th day of February, 2024.

Daniel Vaca, Mayor

ATTEST:

Shelly Kittle, City Clerk